FORM PTO-1595	09-25-2	002 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1022332	216 <u>Eattached original documents or copy thereof.</u>			
Name of conveying party(ies):	069	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Istvan L. Ver	SEP 17 2002 86	Name:BBNT Solutions LLC			
William B. Coney	ST TT ST				
Robert D. Preuss	TRADEMARK OF	Internal Address: 10 Moulton Street			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes X No				
2. Notice of conveyones.					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	erger	Street Address:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	ange of Name				
Other		City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02138			
Execution Date: 7/16/02; 7/2/02; 7/	2/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)					
If this document is being filed together wi	99-4508	the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	th a new application				
10/171,293		B. Patent No.(s)			
10/1/1,2/5					
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No			
E Name and address of navity to whom as	a race and a need				
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
		and parents are parents are parents and parents are pa			
Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s 40.00			
Internal Address: c/o Christian Andersen					
Verizon Services Group		☐ Enclosed			
verizon services Group					
Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge, HQ	E03H01	8. Deposit account number:			
ou Imina	75000	07-2339			
City: Irving State: T	XZIP: 75038	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
	the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.	MANAGA	K/1)and 9/1/2002			
James K. Weixel, Reg, No. 44,399 Name of Person Signing	- Houses	Signature Date			
Total numb	per of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:			
	Commissioner of Patents & Tr				
09/24/2002 GTOW11 00000140 072339 10171293	Washington				
01 FC:581 40.00 CH /	(FOITH	10 1000 Hotoridation Form Gover Greet - page 1 or a)			

PATENT REEL: 013310 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which we hereby acknowledge,

we, Istvan L. Ver

William B. Coney Robert D. Preuss

residing (respectively) at

106 North Shore Dr., Stow, MA 0177516 Spartan Arrow Rd., Littleton, MA 01460401 Williston Rd., Sagamore Beach, MA 02562

RECORDED: 09/11/2002

sell and assign to BBNT SOLUTIONS LLC, a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in our invention in

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ADAPTIVE NOISE CANCELLATION

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, including re-examination Patents in all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor	The KVa		Date	07/16/02
	A alabana	Istvan L. Ver			
	Address	106 North Shore Dr., Stow, MA 01775			
Witness		Maile Sallett	Date		07/16/02
Address		6 North Shore Drive			
	21	ow, MA 01775			
Witness	Jo	hn alinga	Date _		11602
Address	4710	was st Maynord MA 01754			
-	Inventor	·	Date		
		William B. Coney	_		
	Address	16 Spartan Arrow Rd., Littleton, MA 01460			
Witness			Date		
Address					_
Witness			Date		

Patent and Trademark Assignments

Created in Microsoft Word

File Name: J:\rr\readdata\projects\ptas\barcodes\PTAS Folder Separator.doc

PATENT REEL: 013310 FRAME: 0841